
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing 

Entering into Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ  

 

Mid American Cleaning Systems 

K&M Kleening Service 

Dove Building Services 

D&D Cleaning Services 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

Mid American Cleaning Systems-Columbus, Ohio 

K&M Kleening Service-Columbus, Ohio 

Dove Building Services-Columbus, Ohio 

D&D Cleaning Services-Columbus, Ohio 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

Mid American Cleaning Systems-MAJ 

K&M Kleening Service-MBE 

Dove Building Services-MBE 

D&D Cleaning Services-FBE 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during 

any known phasing of the contract. 

 

Various janitorial duties at the Division of Power and Water:  trash removal, vacuum, mop, and polish 

floors, re-stock restroom soap dispensers and sanitary paper products, wipe-down surfaces & fixtures in 

restrooms, clean stairs, respond to spills, etc… 

 

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known 

phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

 

Beginning date: April 13, 2008 

Ending date: June 30, 2009 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases or 

proposed future contract modifications. 

 

$433,222.15 

 


